FLAV-R-SAVOR®
Large Capacity Holding Cabinet
LFST-48 Series
Installation & Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.186.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of this
product. Failure to follow the instructions contained in

Form No. LFSTM-08073
Figure 1. Model LFST-48
Figure 2. Model Designation
L FS T - 48
MODEL DESIGNATION
Large
Flav-R-Savor
Tall
Width (Inches)
PLUG CONFIGURATION
Units are supplied from the factory with a 6'
(1829 mm) electrical cord and NEMA L14-20P plug
installed. (See Figure 3.)
WARNING
To assure safe and proper operation, plug unit
into a properly grounded electrical outlet of the
correct voltage, size and plug configuration. If
the plug and receptacle do not match, contact a
qualified electrician to determine the proper
voltage and size and install the proper electrical
outlet.
Form No. LFSTM-0807 4
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL RATING CHART
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration/Wiring Shipping Weight
LFST-48 120/208 2150 14.6 NEMA L14-20P 190 lbs (86 kg)
LFST-48 120/240 2150 14.6 NEMA L14-20P 190 lbs (86 kg)
Figure 3. Plug Configuration
* Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
Figure 4. Dimensions
NEMA L14-20P
30"
(762 mm)
47-11/16" (1211 mm)
27-1/8" (689 mm)
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
*
48-7/8" (1241 mm)
24-1/4" (616 mm)
CABINET OPENING DIMENSIONS
42-7/8" (1089 mm) x 21-7/8" (556 mm)
RACK DIMENSIONS
A chrome-plated three-shelf rack is included to hold
and display the wrapped foods. Shelves are slanted
on the wire rack.
Rack Rack Rack
Width Depth Height
42-1/4" 17-1/2" 21-1/4"
(1073 mm) (445 mm) (540 mm)
Figure 5. Rack with Three Shelves
UNPACKING
The Flav-R-Savor® Large Capacity Holding Cabinet
is shipped with most components installed and ready
for operation. The following installation instructions
must be performed before plugging in and operating
the cabinet.
WARNING
To prevent any injury or damage to the unit, do
not pull unit by power cord.
1. Remove unit from box. Two people are required.
2. Remove information packet. To prevent delay in
obtaining warranty coverage, fill out and mail in
the warranty card.
3. Remove tape and protective film from all surfaces
of unit.
4. The stainless steel floor in all units is protected
during shipping with a sheet of corrugated
cardboard. This protection must be removed prior
to cabinet operation.
5. The shelves have packing material and
cardboard attached for protection during
shipping. This protection must be removed prior
to cabinet operation.
6. When placing shelf rack inside the cabinet, rods
on bottom of rack must be inside floor pins. (See